Selection Data
29-120F
Page 1
INTERRUPTING CAPACITY RATINGS
UL489 Interrupting Capacity Ratings
Circuit Number
Breaker of
Type Poles

Instantaneous Only Circuit Breakers
 (Motor Circuit Protector) ........ SD 29-120H
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
This information is presented only as an aid to understanding catalog numbers. It is not to be used to build catalog numbers for circuit
breakers.
Series C Molded Case Circuit Breakers, F-Frame, 10-225 Amperes
(FD, HFD, FDC 2-, 3-, 4-Pole Only)
(FD, HFD, FDC 2-, 3-, 4-Pole Only)
(FD, HFD, FDC 2-, 3-, 4-Pole Only)
All F-frame circuit breakers are suitable for
reverse feed use.
Cutler-Hammer
Selection Data
29-120F
Page 4
Printed in U.S.A.
600 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc 277 Vac Maximum, 125 Vdc 600 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc
65 kAIC @ 277 Vac 65 kAIC @ 480 Vac 100 kAIC @ 480 Vac
Type HFD Type FDC Current Limiting
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole 4-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole 4-Pole
CATALOG NUMBERS (Includes Terminals on Load End Only)
15 HFD1015 HFD2015 HFD3015 HFD4015 FDC2015 FDC3015 FDC4015
20 HFD1020 HFD2020 HFD3020 HFD4020 FDC2020 FDC3020 FDC4020
25 HFD1025 HFD2025 HFD3025 HFD4025 FDC2025 FDC3025 FDC4025
30 HFD1030 HFD2030 HFD3030 HFD4030 FDC2030 FDC3030 FDC4030
35 HFD1035 HFD2035 HFD3035 HFD4035 FDC2035 FDC3035 FDC4035
40 HFD1040 HFD2040 HFD3040 HFD4040 FDC2040 FDC3040 FDC4040
45 HFD1045 HFD2045 HFD3045 HFD4045 FDC2045 FDC3045 FDC4045
50 HFD1050 HFD2050 HFD3050 HFD4050 FDC2050 FDC3050 FDC4050
60 HFD1060 HFD2060 HFD3060 HFD4060 FDC2060 FDC3060 FDC4060
70 HFD1070 HFD3070 HFD3070 HFD4070 FDC2070 FDC3070 FDC4070
80 HFD1080 HFD2080 HFD3080 HFD4080 FDC2080 FDC3080 FDC4080
90 HFD1090 HFD2090 HFD3090 HFD4090 FDC2090 FDC3090 FDC4090
100 HFD1100 HFD2100 HFD3100 HFD4100 FDC2100 FDC3100 FDC4100
110 HFD1110 HFD2110 HFD3110 HFD4110 FDC2110 FDC3110 FDC4110
125 HFD1125 HFD2125 HFD3125 HFD4125 FDC2125 FDC3125 FDC4125
150 HFD1150 HFD2150 HFD3150 HFD4150 FDC2150 FDC3150 FDC4150
175 — HFD2175 HFD3175 HFD4175 FDC2175 FDC3175 FDC4175
200 — HFD2200 HFD3200 HFD4200 FDC2200 FDC3200 FDC4200
225 — HFD2225 HFD3225 HFD4225 FDC2225 FDC3225 FDC4225
Maximum
Continuous
Ampere
Rating
@ 40°C
Series C Molded Case Circuit Breakers, F-Frame, 10-225 Amperes
THERMAL-MAGNETIC CIRCUIT BREAKERS
Sealed Breakers with Non-interchangeable Trip Units
Suitable for reverse feed use.
600 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc 277 Vac Maximum, 125 Vdc 600 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc
14 kAIC @ 600 Vac 25 kAIC @ 277 Vac 25 kAIC @ 480 Vac
Type FDB Type FD
2-Pole 3-Pole 4-Pole 1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole 4-Pole
CATALOG NUMBERS (Includes Terminals on Load End Only)
        10➀ FDB2010 FDB3010 FDB4010 FD1010 – – –
15 FDB2015 FDB3015 FDB4015 FD1015➁ FD2015 FD3015 FD4015
20 FDB2020 FDB3020 FDB4020 FD1020➁ FD2020 FD3020 FD4020
25 FDB2025 FDB3025 FDB4025 FD1025 FD2025 FD3025 FD4025
30 FDB2030 FDB3030 FDB4030 FD1030 FD2030 FD3030 FD4030
35 FDB2035 FDB3035 FDB4035 FD1035 FD2035 FD3035 FD4035
40 FDB2040 FDB3040 FDB4040 FD1040 FD2040 FD3040 FD4040
45 FDB2045 FDB3045 FDB4045 FD1045 FD2045 FD3045 FD4045
50 FDB2050 FDB3050 FDB4050 FD1050 FD2050 FD3050 FD4050
60 FDB2060 FDB3060 FDB4060 FD1060 FD2060 FD3060 FD4060
70 FDB2070 FDB3070 FDB4070 FD1070 FD2070 FD3070 FD4070
80 FDB2080 FDB3080 FDB4080 FD1080 FD2080 FD3080 FD4080
90 FDB2090 FDB3090 FDB4090 FD1090 FD2090 FD3090 FD4090